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UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Particulars

For the
quarter ended
30 September

2022
(INR million)

For the
quarter ended
30 June 2022
(INR million)

For the
quarter ended
30 September
2021 (INR
million)

For half year
ended 30 Sep-
tember 2022
(INR million)

For half year
ended 30 Sep-
tember 2021
(INR million)

For the year
ended 31
March 2022
(INR million)

STANDALONE STANDALONE STANDALONE STANDALONE STANDALONE STANDALONE
UNAUDITED UNAUDITED UNAUDITED UNAUDITED UNAUDITED AUDITED

1. Total income from Operations
2. Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
3. Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
before tax(after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
4. Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
after tax(after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Proit / (Loss) for
the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6. Paid-up equity share capital
(Face value INR 10 per share)
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation
reserve)
8. Securities Premium Account
9. Net Worth
10. Paid up debt capital /
outstanding debt
11. Outstanding Redeemable
Preference Shares
12. Debt Equity ratio
13. Loss per share (before other
comprehensive income) (in INR)#
a) Basic
b) Diluted
14. Capital Redemption Reserve
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio

72.61

(293.46)

(293.46)

(368.04)

(367.63)

97.59

(6,212.26)
877.41

(6,114.67)

21,622.98

-
(3.54)

(27.95)
(27.95)

-
-

0.01
0.10

64.72

(524.54)

(524.54)

(524.54)

(524.39)

97.59

(5,844.63)
877.41

(5,747.04)

22,442.68

-
(3.91)

(40.71)
(40.71)

-
-

NA
0.12

55.07

(405.20)

(405.20)

(409.33)

(409.31)

97.59

(4,256.18)
877.41

(4,158.59)

20,078.55

-
(4.83)

(28.37)
(28.37)

-
-

NA
0.23

137.33

(818.00)

(818.00)

(892.58)

(892.02)

97.59

(6,212.26)
877.41

(6,114.67)

21,622.98

-
(3.54)

(67.83)
(67.83)

-
-

0.04
0.11

113.97

(767.75)

(767.75)

(771.88)

(771.84)

97.59

(4,256.18)
877.41

(4,158.59)

20,078.55

-
(4.83)

(53.49)
(53.49)

-
-

NA
0.27

244.02

(1,833.02)

(1,833.02)

(1,836.26)

(1,835.92)

97.59

(5,320.24)
877.41

(5,222.65)

21,722.49

-
(4.16)

(141.77)
(141.77)

-
-

NA
0.19

# not annualised for the quarter ended 30 September 2022, 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2021 and half year ended 30 September
2022 and 30 September 2021.
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly inancial results iled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation

52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly inancial
results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.
kairosproperty.co.in).

2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (m), (n), (o), (p), (q), (r), (s), (t), (u) and (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and
Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay
Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.co.in).

3. Kairos Property Managers Private Limited ("the Company”) has become subsidiary of Project Diamond Holdings (DIFC) Limited ("the
Parent Company") w.e.f. 23 August 2021 (Till 22 August 2021, the Company was subsidiary of BSREP II India Oice Holdings II Pte.
Ltd.). It was incorporated on 16 March 2017. The Company is in the business of providing management related service including
facilities management service and property management services.

4. These inancial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 notiied under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, (“the Act”) and other relevant provisions of
the Act and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the 14 November 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Kairos Property Managers Private Limited

Pallavi Sadashiv Chaudhari
Place: Mumbai Managing Director
Date: 14 November 2022 DIN : 09555939
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friep-ey¾¡$_ eyÙ\u dp¢Ou DÅ®_¡ L$pfZ¡ eyfp¡̀ _u Ap¥Ûp¡rNL$ Nrsrhr^ ^udu `X$u NC

eyfp¡̀ -Ad¡qfL$p_u d„v$u: V$pCëk\u V¡$L$kV$pCëk-NyS>fps_u r_L$pk_¡ aV$L$p¡
_hu qv$ëlu sp.15

friep-ey¾¡$_ eyÙ_u iê$Aps
kp\¡ S> eyfp¡` krls_p rhð_p
A_¡L$ v¡$ip¡dp„ dp¢Ohpfu dp¡Yy$ apX$hp
gpNu lsu. eyÙ_¡ ApW$ drl_p
\ep R>¡ A_¡ s¡_u Akf¡ Mpk
L$fu_¡ eyfp¡` DÅ®_u L$V$p ¡L$V$u
cp¡Nhu füy „ R> ¡. Ap¥Ûp¡NuL$
DÐ`pv$_ s\p Apr\®L$ Nrsrhr^_¡
aV$L$p¡ ̀ X$ep¡ R>¡. Ad¡qfL$p-rb°V$_dp„
JQp ìepS> v$f\u X$udp„X$_¡ aV$L$p¡

`X$ep¡ R>¡. cpfsdp„ ̀ Z ApX$L$sfu
Akf ìep`L$ R>¡ A_¡ s¡dp„ `Z
NyS>fps_p r_L$pkL$pfp¡_¡ dp¡V$u

Akf R>¡. rkfpduL$ V$pCëk\u
dp„X$u_¡ L$p¡V$_ ep_®_u X$udp„X$ OV$sp
r_L$pk_p¡ Ap„L$X$p¡ _uQ¡ Aphu Nep¡
R>¡ A_¡ DÐ`pv$L$p¡ `f¡ip_ R>¡.

dp¡fbu_p rh¿eps rkfpduL$
DÛp¡N_¡ A¡L$ \u h ŷ TV$L$p gpÁep

R>¡. kfL$pf¡ Ly$v$fsu N¡k_p cph
h^pfsp DÐ`pv$_ MQ® h^u S>
Nep¡ R>¡. kpd¡ eyfp¡` krls_p

cpNp¡dp„\u r_L$pk_p Ap¡X®$fp¡ OV$u
S>sp _apdpÆ®_ v$bpZdp„ Aphu
Nep R>¡. A¡riep_p kp¥\u dp¡V$p
rkfpduL$ lb A¡hp dp¡fbu_p
DÛp¡NL$pfp¡A¡ L$üy„ L¡$ eyÙ_p¡ kp¥\u
dp¡V$p¡ aV$L$p¡ eyfp¡`ue_ v¡$ip¡_¡ R>¡

S>ep„ A\®s„Ó-Ap¥Ûp¡NuL$ âh©rs
30 V$L$p OV$u R>¡. rkfpduL$_p
r_L$pk Ap¡X®$fp¡ `Z fv$ \ep R>¡

A\hp õ\Nus \e¡gp R>¡. Dsfue
Ad¡ qfL $_ dpL £ $ V $dp „  JQp
ìepS>v$f_u Akf R>¡ A¡V$g¡
Ad¡qfL$pdp„ Ap¡X®$fp¡ ̀ Z ̂ udp ̀ X$u
Nep R>¡. dp¡fbu\u 40 V$L$p r_L$pk
Ap cpNp¡dp„ S> \pe R>¡.

L$p¡V$_ ep_®_u r_L$pkdp„ `Z
kdp_ lpgs kÅ®C R> ¡ .

OfAp„NZ¡ L$`pk_p JQp cph
s\p W „ $ X $ u r_L $ pk dpL £ $V $\u
_apdpÆ®_ smue¡ ̀ lp¢Ãey„ R>¡ A_¡
DÐ`pv$_ Åmhhp_y„ `Z L$W$u_
R>¡.

ANpD 20\u23 V$L$p_y „
dpÆ®_ lh¡ dp„X$ 12\u14 V$L$p
R>¡. NyS>fpsdp„ õ`u_]N dugp¡_u
50 gpM õ`]X$g_u ndsp R>¡.
Ns rkT_dp„ L$`pk_p cph
ê$p.1.10 gpM kŷ u ̀ lp¢Ãep lsp

s¡ lh¡ 62-65 lÅf ̀ f Aphu
Nep R>¡. ep_®_p¡ cph ê$p.320

\u OV$u_¡ 260 \ep¡ R>¡. eyfp¡`-
bp„Ágpv¡$i_u X$udp„X$ ̂ udu lp¡hp\u
JQp cph dmu iL$sp _\u.
cpfsue L$`pk_p cph JQp
lp¡hp\u ep_® DÐ`pv$L$p¡ dpV¡$ Mp¡V$_p¡

V¡$L$kV$pCëk r_L$pkL$pfp¡ lh¡ dpg-õV$p¡L$ OfAp„NZ¡ W$pghi¡
^„^p¡ R>¡. õ`u_]N A¡L$dp¡A¡
DÐ`pv$_dp„ 50 V$L$p_p¡ L$p` dyL$ep¡

R > ¡ .V ¡ $ L $kV $ pCëk n ¡Ó ¡  `Z
NyS>fps_u bp¡gbpgp R>¡. eyfp¡̀ _u
r_L$pk AV$L$u lp¡hp\u õV$p¡L$_p
\à`p R> ¡ . A_¡L $ A¡L $dp ¡A¡
qv$hpmu_u fÅAp¡ bpv$ lSy>

X$pCõV$L$ A¡L$dp¡_u L$ap¡X$u lpgs: DÛp¡N_¡ N„cuf aV$L$p¡
DÐ`pv$_ S> iê$ L$ey® _\u. L$pfZ
L¡$ r_L$pk Ap¡X®$fp¡ Mpk _\u.

OfAp„NZ¡ g‚Npmp\u Ap„riL$
fpls R>¡. `f„sy eyfp¡`-Dsf
Ad¡qfL$p_u r_L$pk_¡ kfcf L$fu
iL¡$ s¡d _\u.

¼ks…u ÷kuf‚¼k y™u rðÄk™‚¼k™e
…uxk [qtxýe {kxu W{uËðkh ònuh fÞko

™ðe rËÕne, íkk.15
¼khŒeÞ s™Œk …kxe o

(¼ks…) yu rðrðÄ hkßÞku{kt
Þk uò™khe ÷k uf‚¼k y™u
rðÄk™‚¼k [q txýe {kxu
W{uËðkhku™e ÞkËe ònuh fhe
Au. ¼ks…yu W¥kh «Ëuþ™e
{i™…whe ÷kuf‚¼k ƒuXf …h
h½whks ®‚ƒ þkfâ™u {uËk™{kt
WŒkÞko Au. Œ{™u sýkðe ËEyu
fu, ‚{ksðkËe …kxeo (yu‚…e)
™k ‚tMÚkk…f {w÷kÞ{ ®‚n
ÞkËð™k yð‚k™ ƒkË ¾k÷e
ÚkÞu÷e ƒuXf …h Œu{™k …wºk
yr¾÷uþ ÞkËð™e …Je rzB…÷
ÞkËð …uxk [qtxýe ÷ze hne Au.
fk÷u Œu{ýu …kuŒk™wt ™k{ktf™
Ëk¾÷ fÞwO nŒwt.

yk r‚ðkÞ ¼ks…yu rðrðÄ
hkßÞku{kt 5 rðÄk™‚¼k ƒuXfku
…h Þkuò™khe …uxk [qtxýe {kxu
W{uËðkhk u™k ™k{™e …ý
ònuhkŒ fhe Au. ¼ks…yu
hksMÚkk™™k ‚hËkh þnuh ƒuXf
…hÚke yþkuf fw{kh ®…[k™u
W{uËðkh ƒ™kÔÞk Au. yk ‚kÚku
s rƒnkh™e fwhnk™e ƒuXf …h
Þkuò™khe …uxk [qtxýe{kt fuËkh
«‚kË „wók™u {uËk™{kt WŒkÞko
Au.

¼ks…yu A¥ke‚„Z™e
¼k™w«k…Á… (y™k{Œ) ƒuXf
…hÚke ƒúñk™tË ™uŒk{™u …kuŒk™k
W{uËðkh ònuh fÞko Au. yk
W…hktŒ W¥kh «Ëuþ™e ¾Œki÷e
y™u hk{…wh rðÄk™‚¼k ƒuXfku
…h Þkuò™khe …uxk [qtxýe {kxu
…ý W{uËðkhk u™k ™k{™e
ònuhkŒ fhðk{kt ykðe Au.

¼ks…yu ¾Œk i÷e ƒuXf
…hÚke hksfw{khe ‚i™e y™u
hk{…wh ƒuXf …hÚke ykfkþ
‚õ‚u™k™u {uËk™{kt WŒkÞko Au.
Œ{™u sýkðe ËEyu f u,

‚{ksðkËe …kxeo™k rËø„s
™uŒk ykÍ{ ¾k™™e ‚ËMÞŒk

hË ÚkÞk ƒkË hk{…wh ƒuXf
¾k÷e …ze Au.

r{Íkuh{{kt …ÚÚkh™e ¾ký
ÄhkþkÞe ÚkŒkt 12 V‚kÞk,

ykX™kt {]ŒËun {éÞk
r{Íkuh{, íkk.15

r{Íkuh{{kt ‚ku{ðkhu yuf
…ÚÚkh™e ¾ký ÄhkþkÞe ÚkE „E
nŒe su{kt 12 {sqhku V‚kÞk
nŒk. yíÞkh ‚wÄe{kt 8 {]ŒËunku
{¤e ykÔÞk Au y™u ºký ÷kufku™k
þheh™k fux÷kf yt„ku {¤e
ykÔÞk Au. fnuðk{kt ykðe hÌkwt
Au fu, Œ{k{ rƒnkh™k hnuðk‚e
Au. yu‚zeykhyuV,
ƒeyu‚yuVy™u yk‚k{
hkEVÕ‚™e xe{ ½x™kMÚk¤u
hknŒ y™u ƒ[kð fkÞo{kt ÷k„u÷e
Au. nsw ‚wÄe {]ŒËunku™e yku¤¾
ÚkE þfe ™Úke. «kó {krnŒe
«{kýu yk yuf {kuxe …ÚÚkh™e
¾ký Au. ¾kýfk{{kt hkufkÞu÷k
12 {sqhku V‚kE „Þk nŒk. yk
yfM{kŒ n™krÚkÞk÷ rsÕ÷k{kt
ÚkÞk u nŒk u. y[k™f ÚkÞu÷k
yfM{kŒ™u fkhýu íÞkt nksh
{sqhku™u ¼k„ðk™e Œf …ý {¤e
™ nŒe. ‚{k[kh {¤Œkt s
yk‚…k‚™k „k{k u™k ÷k ufk u
…nku t[e „Þk y™u V‚kÞu÷k
÷kufku™u ƒ[kððk™k «Þk‚ku þY
fÞko nŒk. yu‚zeykhyuV,
ƒeyu‚yuV y™u yk‚k{
hkEVÕ‚™e xe{ku nsw …ý hknŒ
y™u ƒ[kð{kt ÷k„u÷e Au.


